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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 63

AN ACT torenumber 71.78 (4) (h); antb create 20.566(3) (go), 20.855 (4) (cm), 20.855 (4) (cn), 20.855 (4) (co),

71.10(7e) and71.78 (4) (h) 2. of the statuteglating to: nonresident individual income tax reciprocity with the state
of lllinois and making appropriations.

1997 Assembly Bill 633

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the appropriate place, insert the following amounts
for the purposes indicated:

1997-98 1998-99
20.566 Revenue, department of
3 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICESAND SPACERENTAL
(go) Reciprocity agreement, Illinois PR A -0- 305,500
20.855 Miscellaneous appopriations
(4) TAX, ASSISTANCEAND TRANSFERPAYMENTS
(cn) lllinois income tax reciprocity bench
mark GPR A -0- 76,600
(co) lllinois income tax reciprocityl 998 and
1999 GPR A -0- 5,500,000

SecTioN 2. 20.566 (3) (gopf the statutes is created
toread:

20.566(3) (go) Reciprocity agreement, lllinois. The

20.855(4) (cm) Illinoisincome tax reciprocity. For
taxableyears beginning after December 31, 1998ra
sufficientto pay to the state of Illinois any losses 6f in

amountsn the schedule tprovide services for the Hli
nois income tax reciprocity agreemennder s. 71.10

cometaxes occurring because of income tax reciprocity
betweerthis state and lllinois and any interest payments

(7e). All moneys received by the department of revenue dueunder s. 71.10 (7e).

in return for the provision of these services shall be-cred

ited to this appropriation.
SecTioN 3. 20.855 (4) (cm) of thetatutes is created
to read:

SecTioN 4. 20.855 (4) (cnpf the statutes is created
toread:

20.855(4) (cn) Illinoisincome tax reciprocity bench
mark. The amounts in the schedule to fund this fate’

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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portionof a bench mark study by the department of-reve papersand documents and hold hearings at such places

nueof the revenue loss under s. 71.10 (7e) (b). asit considers necessaryhe board shall then make a de
SecTioN 5. 20.855 (4) (copf the statutes is created terminationas to theamount to be paid the other state

toread: which shall be conclusiveThis state shall pay no more
20.855(4) (co) lllinoisincome tax reciprocity, 1998 than 50% of the cost of such arbitration.

and 1999. The amounts in the schedtepay to the state (c) 1. The payments under this subsection may be

of Illinois any losses of income taxes occurrberause  madeonly if the secretary of revenoéthis state and the
of income tax reciprocitpetween this state and lllinois, directorof taxation of the state of lllinois enter into a writ
asdetermined under s. 71.10 (7e), for taxable years be tenagreement relating to income tax reciprocity Hyat

ginning after December 31, 1997, and before Janu plies to taxable years beginning after Decem

ary 1, 2000. ber 31, 1997.
SecTioN 6. 71.10 (7e) of the statutes is created to 2. Subject to subd. 1., for taxable years beginning af
read: ter December 31, 1997, and before January 1, 1689,

71.10(7€) ILLINOIS INCOME TAX RECIPROCITY. (a) For maximumamount that may be paid to lllinois undeis
purposes of income tax reciprocity reached with the statesubsections $5,500,000, and for taxable yebegjinning
of lllinois under s. 71.05 (2), whenever the income taxes after December 31, 199&nd before January 1, 2000,
onresidents of one state which would have been paid tothe maximum amount that may be paid to lllinois under
the 2nd state without reciprocity exceed the income taxesthis subsection is $8,250,000.
onresidents of the 2nd state which would have been paid  SecTion 7. 71.78 (4) (h) of the statutes is renumbered
to the first state without reciprocitihe state with the net  71.78(4) (h) 1.
revenudoss shall receive from the other state the amount  Section 8. 71.78 (4) (h) 2. of the statutesciseated
of the loss. Interest shall be payable on all delinquent bal to read:

ancesrelating to taxable years beginning affEcem 71.78(4) (h) 2. A member of the board of arbitration
ber 31, 1999. The secretary of revenue may enter intoestablishedinder s. 71.10 (7e) or a consultant under joint
agreementwiith the state of lllinois specifying threck contractwith the states of lllinois and d¢onsin for the

procity payment due date, conditions constituting delin purposeof determining the reciprocity loss to which ei
guency,interest rates and the method of computing-inter therstate is entitled.
estdue on any delinquent amounts. SecTioN 8t. Appropriation changes.

(b) The data used for computing the loss to either (1) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the
stateshall be determined by the respective departmentsstatutedor the appropriation to the department of reve
of revenue of both states on or before December 1 of thenue undersection 20.566 (1) (a) of the statutes, as af
yearfollowing the closeof the previous calendar yedf fectedby the acts of 1997he dollar amount is increased
anagreement cannot be reached as to the amount of théy $19,300 foffiscal year 1997-98 and the dollar amount
loss,the secretary of revenue of this stael the director  is increased by $9,500 for fiscal year 1998-99 to increase
of taxationof the state of Illinois shall each appoint a fundingfor the administration of income tax lanedat
memberof a board of arbitration and these members shalling to the lllinoisincome tax reciprocity bench mark
appointa 3rd member of the board. The board shall selectstudy.
oneof its members as chairperson. The board may ad  SecTion 9. Initial applicability .
ministeroaths, take testimongubpoena witnesses and (1) This act first applies ttaxable years beginning
requiretheir attendance, require the production of books, on January 1, 1998.




